

Media Contact: Sara Lefevers
Director of External Affairs
Greater Pensacola Chamber
slefevers@pensacolachamber.com
(850) 356-8735

Greater Pensacola Chamber, FloridaWest Economic Development Alliance, CareerSource EscaRosa, The Gulf Coast Minority Chamber, and the Santa Rosa Chamber of Commerce Announce The "Re-Employ EscaRosa Campaign"

Pensacola, FL— August 7, 2020 — For Immediate Release

The Greater Pensacola Chamber of Commerce is excited to have the opportunity to partner with FloridaWest, CareerSource EscaRosa, The Gulf Coast Minority Chamber, and the Santa Rosa County Chamber of Commerce to host the first "Re-Employ EscaRosa Campaign". This campaign will take place the whole month of September and will include a variety of virtual job fairs, in-person job fairs, and virtual professional development opportunities. Registration will be available on the Greater Pensacola Chamber's website (pensacolachamber.com) for both employers and applicants today for the September 3rd, virtual job fair. Here is a list of scheduled events:

September 3, 2020 – Virtual Job Fair (There will be locations across the region designated for those who may not be able to access the opportunity from the comfort of their own home.)

September 10, 2020 – Virtual Job Fair

September 17, 2020 – Santa Rosa County Job Fair

September 24, 2020 – Virtual Job Fair

We are very pleased at the level of collaboration among chambers and agencies to impact our community, get people re-employed, and to stimulate our local economy again. If you are interested in joining the list of partners or would like more information please contact our Director of External Affairs, Sara Lefevers at 850.356.8735 or slefevers@pensacolachamber.com. If you have questions for a specific partner, please reach out to the contacts listed below:

FloridaWest Economic Development Alliance | Jeff Dyer at jdyer@floridawesteda.com

Gulf Coast Minority Chamber of Commerce | bwyer@gcmcc.info

CareerSource EscaRosa | Kevin Willis at Kwillis@Careersourceescarosa.com

Santa Rosa Chamber | Donna Tucker at CEO@srcchamber.com

###

About the Greater Pensacola Chamber

Founded in 1889, the Greater Pensacola Chamber is driven to create a climate of growth and success, to ensure economic prosperity and to enhance the quality of life in Greater Pensacola. The Pensacola Chamber Foundation, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit, oversees Leadership Pensacola and completed Vision 2015, a five-year plan for job creation that brought more than 8,000 jobs to the area within three years. These initiatives take a strategic approach to regional growth and community building with the goal of building a healthier, better-educated workforce; continuing to advance the region's economic positioning; and improving community infrastructure. For additional information, please visit www.pensacolachamber.com, facebook.com/pensacolachamber, linkedin.com/company/greaterpensacolachamber or follow @pcolachamber.